
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 
Provision of Microsoft Agreement 

 
NCS/RB/NPWR-01/2021 

 

 

1. Scope of Contract:   Provision of Microsoft Agreement to NamPower for a 
three (3) year period 

2. Procurement Method used: Open National Bidding – Request for Proposal 

3. Date of invitation of Bids 05 August 2020 

4. Closing date for submission of bids 14 August 2020 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 14 August 2020 NamPower Head Office 

6. Number of bids received by closing 
date: 

2 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 
 

BIDDER’S NAME PRICING AT BID 
OPENING N$ 

(Rates – not read 
at opening) 

RESPONSIVE 
OR NOT 
RESPONSIVE 
(YES/NO) 

REASONS WHY THE BID IS 
NOT RESPONSIVE 

Dimension Data 
Year 1:  
N$ 5,754,131.16  
Year 2:  
US$ 322,179.80  
Year 3:  
US$ 322,179.80  

NO -Good Standing Tax Certificate 

from the receiver of Revenue 

expired on 15 July 2020 

-Affirmative Action Compliance 

Certificate expired on 19 June 

2020 

Business Connexion 
Namibia (BCX) 

Year 1:  
N$ 6 114 916.70  
Year 2:  
US$ 339 714.86  
Year 3:  
US$ 339 714.86  

YES  

(Scored 71% for 

technical 

evaluation) 

 

 
8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at 

Bid Opening 

N$ 

B. Bid 

Price 

after 

correct

ions 

C. Price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 



 
Business Connexion 
Namibia (BCX) 

Year 1:  
N$6,114,916.
70  
Year 2:  
U$339,714.8
6  
Year 3:  
U$339,714.8

6  

- Year 1: 

N$4,594,161.

76 

Year 2: 

US$255,229.5

5 

Year:3 

US$255,229.5

5 

- 1 

 
Best evaluated bid: 
Business Connexion Namibia (BCX) 


